CAPTRON Electronic GmbH Johann-G.-
Gutenberg-Str.7
82140 Olching, Germany
Tel +49(0)8142-4488-0 • Fax +49(0)8142-4488-100 • info@captron.com
Geschäftsführer: Reinhard Bellm, Petra Bellm, Philip Bellm • München HRB 70962 • USt.-ID Nr.: DE 129 310 850
Configuration help for SENSORswitch
series CHT1 (Relay Output)

Geschäftsführer: Reinhard Bellm, Petra Bellm, Philip Bellm • München HRB 70962 • USt.-ID Nr.: DE 129 310 850
 2
Type code 1   – with standard LED colours Green / Red 1:
 -      -  /  /
Example:  CHT1     -    1                7               9              P            RS                -               H
Type code 2 – with deviating LED colours (e.g. Blue / White) 1:
 -      -  /  -  /  /
  C1  -   Switch type
    Code Description
    CHT1 Switching output
   CHT12 Toggle / Flip-Flop
C2 & C4   –   Mounting / design of the housing ring 2
Code C2 Code C4 Description
1 9
Mounting M18x1 - fixing by means of the knurled nut supplied
Aluminium ring natural anodized  //  Total - Ø = 28,5mm
1 G
Mounting M18x1 - fixing by means of the knurled nut supplied
Aluminium ring black anodized  //  Total - Ø = 28,5mm
5 9
Mounting M18x1 - fixing by means of the knurled nut supplied
Protector ring aluminium natural anodized  //  Total - Ø = 28,5mm
1 8
Mounting M18x1 - fixing by means of the knurled nut supplied
Stainless steel ring in hygienic housing design  //  Total - Ø = 40mm
T 8
Snap-in mounting (front plate thickness = min. 1.5mm)
Stainless steel ring in hygienic housing design  //  Total - Ø = 40mm
6 8
Mounting M18x1 - fixing by means of the knurled nut supplied
Raised stainless steel ring to prevent unintentional activation  //  Total - Ø = 40mm
1 8
Mounting M18x1 - fixing by means of the knurled nut supplied
Stainless steel ring slim design (requires > O2!) //  Total - Ø = 28,5mm
1 X
Flush installation in a front plate - Mounting by means of locking ring (optionally available)
without housing ring //  Total - Ø = 26,5mm
C3  -   Type of connection 3  C5  -   LED control 4
Code Description   Code Description
5 Connector M8 *   D Automatic
7 Single strands 200mm with ferrules   P Semi-Automatic
9 Cable + connector M12   B Manual
K Terminal block *
           *   these connection types are only available with the LED functions "D" and "P" and one relay output (Normally open OR Normally closed)
                ("DRS" / "DRO" / "PRS" / "PRO").
               For LED function "B" and all other relay versions, only the connection types "single strands" and "cable + connector M12" are possible!
               (Example: BRS / BRO / DRSO / PRSO ...)
C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 O2
C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C9 O2
Configuration help CHT1 (with relay output)
O1
O1
C1
C1 C8
CAPTRON Electronic GmbH Johann-G.-
Gutenberg-Str.7
82140 Olching, Germany
 Tel +49(0)8142-4488-0 • Fax +49(0)8142-4488-100 • info@captron.com
Geschäftsführer: Reinhard Bellm, Petra Bellm, Philip Bellm • München HRB 70962 • USt.-ID Nr.: DE 129 310 850
 3
C6  –   Relay output 5  C7  -   Symbol on switch surface
Code Description   Code Description
RS Relay 1x NO (Normally open)   30 White surface
RO Relay 1x NC (Normally closed)   H Hand (green on white)
RSS Relay 2x NO (Normally open) *   28 Reset
ROO Relay 2x NC (Normally closed) *       29         Start (green on white)
RSO